



"RE-BUILDING THE CITY'S WATER SYSTEMS FOR THE 21ST CENTURY"

Sewerage & Water Board OF NEW ORLEANS

625 ST. JOSEPH STREET
NEW ORLEANS, LA 70165 • 504-529-2837 OR 52-WATER
www.swbno.org

Addendum No. 3

Date: 7/13/2022

Your reference is directed to **Contract Number:** 30236 for Carrollton Basin Sewer Rehabilitation No. 6 which is due **11:00 a.m. CST** on **July 27, 2022** for S&WB of New Orleans Networks Department and then opened at 11:30 a.m. CST on July 27, 2022.

The addendum provides for the following:

1. Extends the bid due date to **July 27, 2022** at **11:00 a.m.** and the bid opening to **July 27, 2022** at **11:30 a.m.** in the Purchasing Conference Room 131 at 625 St. Joseph Street.
2. Revisions to Plans.
 - a. Plan Sheet 4, "Bid Quantities Table", Bid Item Number 28, **DELETE** the FEMA Quantity (**REPLACE** with 0), **REPLACE** the SSERP Quantity with 400, and **REPLACE** the Total Quantity with 400.
 - b. Plan Sheet 4, "Bid Quantities Table", Bid Item Number 29, **DELETE** the FEMA Quantity (**REPLACE** with 0) and **REPLACE** the SSERP Quantity with 400, and **REPLACE** the Total Quantity with 400.
 - c. Plan Sheet 4, "Bid Quantities Table", Bid Item Number 30, **DELETE** the FEMA Quantity (**REPLACE** with 0) and **REPLACE** the SSERP Quantity with 800, and **REPLACE** the Total Quantity with 800.
 - d. All bidders are advised to **DELETE** the issued plan sheet 66 and **REPLACE** with the provided plan sheet 66 included herein.
3. Revisions to Specifications below.
 - a. Section 00 41 13 - Louisiana Uniform Public Work Bid Form and Unit Price Form, **REPLACE** with the updated version included herein.
 - b. Section 01 22 00 – Unit Prices, Paragraph 3.1.MM.1, **REPLACE** "030130.76" with "330130.76".
 - c. Section 01 22 00 – Unit Prices, Paragraph 3.1.NN.1, **REPLACE** "030130.76" with "330130.76".
 - d. Section 01 22 00 – Unit Prices, Paragraph 3.1.OO.1, **REPLACE** "030130.76" with "330130.76".

- e. Section 01 22 00 – Unit Prices, Paragraph 3.1.XX.2, **REPLACE** “Each” with “Hour”.
 - f. Section 33 01 30.76 Cured-In-Place Pipe Lining, Sub-Section 3.6, **ADD** a new sub-section 3.6.K Titled “Schedule” and **ADD** a new paragraph 3.6.K.1 “The specific length of the sewer lateral liner shall be from the Mainline Connection (3.6.B) to the apparent property line (1-ft beyond back of sidewalk unless noted otherwise), or to the cleanout, which ever occurs first.”
4. Engineer’s Estimate: The Engineer’s Construction Cost Estimate for this project is \$3,700,000 to \$4,300,000.
5. Questions and Answers:
- a. Plan sheets 54 through 63 have notes to refer to plan sheet 66 for M/O. Plan sheet 66 shows only flush valve manhole work. Will a plan sheet showing the Mill & Overlay be forthcoming?
 - i. Answer: Plan sheet 66 with Mill & Overlay requirements is included in this addendum
 - b. I cannot find anywhere in the plans or specs where it defines the length up the service that the CIPP liner needs to span. Any information would be greatly appreciated.
 - i. Answer: The length of the service CIPP liner will extend from the Mainline Connection to the apparent property line, 1-ft beyond back of sidewalk unless noted otherwise, or to the cleanout, which ever occurs first.
 - c. Bid Item No.’s 28-30 (Cleaning & CCTV Inspection of Sewer Main Lines): these items are typically used to pay for “Find & Fix” lines, however, the plans do not provide any of the intended “Find & Fix” lines to be cleaned/CCTV’ed. If the intent of these items are to be used for “Find & Fix” work then please provide the outlined line sections.
 - i. This contract does not have any “Find & Fix” work currently scheduled. These bid items are provided for contingency work to be performed as directed by the engineer only.

The above revisions shall be incorporated in and take precedence over any conflicting part of the original proposal documents. This addendum is hereby officially made part of the reference proposal.

Receipt of this addendum shall be acknowledged by inserting its number and date in the space provided in the Form of Proposal.

This addendum consists of two (2) pages.

***** END OF ADDENDUM NO 3 *****